

2024-2025 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Placement is determined by child's age as of September 1. School Hours are 9am-2pm.

18 mo 23mo	Enrollment Fee	Supply Fee	Monthly Tuition
2 Day - Tues/Thurs	150.00	150.00	300.00
3 Day – Mon/Wed/Fri	150.00	265.00	415.00
5 Day Combo (both TTH	150.00	415.00	643.50
& MWF)			

Two's and 3's	Enrollment Fee	Supply Fee	Monthly Tuition
2 Day - Tues/Thurs	150.00	150.00	275.00
3 Day - Mon/Wed/Fri	150.00	225.00	375.00
5 Day Combo (both TTH	150.00	375.00	585.00
& MWF)			

<u> Pre-K 4's</u>	Enrollment Fee	Supply Fee	Monthly Tuition
3 Day - Mon/Wed/Fri	150.00	260.00	410.00
3 Day Mon/Tues/Thurs	150.00	260.00	410.00
5 Day Mon – Fri	150.00	445.00	595.00

10% Combo Discount reflected in the above monthly tuition for combo classes.

10% Family Discount off total monthly tuition when 2 or more siblings are enrolled.

---Discounts will not be combined.----

Meet the teacher – Friday, August 23, 2024 First Day of Preschool – Tuesday, August 27, 2024

Enrollment Fee

Payment of the enrollment fee will hold your child's place for the 2024-2025 school year. Enrollment is on a first come first served basis and is considered complete once an enrollment form <u>and</u> the enrollment fee are received. Enrollment can be paid by cash or check made out to Christ Fellowship.

Supply fee

The supply fee is due at Meet the Teacher. The supply fee covers all art supplies, curriculum needs, paper, plastic, crafts, books, and cleaning supplies that are needed throughout the year. Supply fees can be paid by cash, check or EFT through Tuition Express.

Monthly tuition

Tuition is due on the 10th of each month. A late fee of \$10 will be assessed if not paid by 2:15pm on the 15th of the month. Tuition can be paid by cash, check or EFT through Tuition Express.

<u>Tuition Express – Electronic Funds Transfer</u>

Tuition Express is our preferred tuition and supply fee payment method. Please complete a Tuition Express Automated Payment Processing Form to authorize this process.

promiselandpreschool.org preschool@cfhome.org Preschool: 972-547-7095 Church 972-547-7000